
Girls HS

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 Ontario 00:20:52.03 42

2 Lake 00:20:41.45 49

3 Northmor 00:22:13.30 99

4 Smithville 00:22:18.60 106

5 New London 00:22:32.78 130

6 Upper Sandusky 00:23:45.23 195

7 Mad. Comprehensive 00:23:38.40 199

8 St. Mary C.C. 00:23:41.04 207

9 Shelby 00:24:09.04 222

10 Utica 00:26:40.64 296

11 Vermilion 00:26:36.72 319

12 St. Peter's 00:27:23.24 322

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

Clear Fork 00:25:33.47 4

Marion Harding 00:27:37.98 4

Mansfield Senior 00:37:49.51 2

ohioraceday.com Printed: 9/21/2019 9:41:45 AM Page: 1 of 7



Girls HS

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Ontario 00:20:52.03 12 42

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 2 863 Grace Maurer 00:20:05.09 2

2 4 868 Brienne Trumpower 00:20:28.10 4

3 7 866 Ariah Reuer 00:20:34.25 7

4 10 862 Ellie Maurer 00:20:59.83 10

5 19 859 Madison Genders 00:22:12.88 19

6 22 870 Cori Wentz 00:22:26.71 (21)

7 29 865 Ally Potter 00:23:07.43 (28)

2 Lake 00:20:41.45 17 49

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 1 795 Savanna Richards 00:18:40.75 1

2 3 784 Alex Bauer 00:20:12.61 3

3 6 785 Anika Berrios 00:20:32.98 6

4 8 787 Sierra Delahanty 00:20:47.04 8

5 32 797 Lauren Warder 00:23:13.87 31

6 33 794 Miriam Peach 00:23:15.71 (32)

7 46 793 Caroline Pastore 00:23:56.56 (45)

3 Northmor 00:22:13.30 14 99

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 14 847 Lauren Johnson 00:21:14.36 14

2 18 848 Riley Johnson 00:21:58.46 18

3 21 850 Julia Kanagy 00:22:17.20 20

4 23 844 Julianna Ditullio 00:22:36.41 22

5 26 846 Olivia Goodson 00:23:00.06 25

6 39 849 Emilee Jordan 00:23:38.35 (38)

7 42 851 Sabrina Kelley 00:23:50.26 (41)

4 Smithville 00:22:18.60 10 106

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 11 883 Ashleigh Clabaugh 00:21:01.55 11

2 16 881 Rebecca Carr 00:21:31.34 16

3 24 886 Sydney Douglas 00:22:48.71 23

4 27 889 Josephine Heeke 00:23:01.85 26

5 31 884 Natalie Cole 00:23:09.55 30

6 37 887 Elizabeth Heeke 00:23:38.00 (36)

7 50 891 Emma Oberlin 00:24:13.93 (47)

5 New London 00:22:32.78 13 130

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 13 839 Savannah Shaver 00:21:02.64 13

2 15 841 Kaylin Williams 00:21:24.86 15

3 30 829 Abigail Good 00:23:09.33 29

4 34 826 Grace Crawshaw 00:23:18.36 33

5 41 840 Emily White 00:23:48.73 40

6 45 835 Zoey Mitchell 00:23:55.65 (44)

7 48 838 Esther Schmidt 00:24:10.05 (46)

6 Upper Sandusky 00:23:45.23 8 195

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 28 913 Macy Mewhorter 00:23:05.50 27

2 36 909 Maya Collins 00:23:37.22 35
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Girls HS

3 43 912 Gracie Manns 00:23:52.05 42

4 44 911 Haley Lee 00:23:55.32 43

5 51 915 Hannah Plymale 00:24:16.05 48

6 54 908 Emma Brown 00:24:22.58 (51)

7 67 916 Liz Plymale 00:25:17.79 (59)

7 Mad. Comprehensive 00:23:38.40 9 199

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 9 814 Adrianna Russell 00:20:51.93 9

2 17 804 Emily Atwell 00:21:47.34 17

3 62 807 Lynlee Fitzgerald 00:24:57.64 56

4 65 809 Mykia Letlow 00:25:12.78 57

5 70 810 Lauren Noggle 00:25:22.29 60

6 75 813 Ashley Richter 00:25:46.99 (62)

7 86 811 Courtney Ousley 00:26:59.61 (67)

8 St. Mary C.C. 00:23:41.04 9 207

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 12 900 Ceci Yeckley 00:21:02.38 12

2 40 893 Emilly Kessler 00:23:47.36 39

3 53 899 Sage Ralofsky 00:24:19.72 50

4 56 896 Morgan Meredith 00:24:33.58 52

5 59 892 Emma Kaftan 00:24:42.15 54

6 76 898 Sara Morrow 00:25:50.43 (63)

7 114 894 Catherine Linden 00:30:45.94 (77)

9 Shelby 00:24:09.04 8 222

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 5 874 Kayla Gonzales 00:20:32.48 5

2 38 879 Abby Vogt 00:23:38.32 37

3 60 878 Olivia Osborne 00:24:47.07 55

4 72 875 Ava Heimlich 00:25:29.83 61

5 79 876 Camryn Hummel 00:26:17.49 64

6 87 877 Ava Long 00:27:01.05 (68)

7 91 873 Brittany Cundiff 00:27:10.81 (70)

10 Utica 00:26:40.64 5 296

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 25 918 Laura Brubaker 00:22:54.63 24

2 66 922 Riley Waggoner 00:25:15.34 58

3 83 920 Delaney Kerstetter 00:26:50.44 65

4 92 921 Kennedy Reed 00:27:25.19 71

5 116 919 Sierra Hill 00:30:57.61 78

11 Vermilion 00:26:36.72 5 319

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 52 926 Allison Leopold 00:24:17.09 49

2 57 929 Clara Smith 00:24:38.77 53

3 88 924 Gracie Frey 00:27:03.68 69

4 94 928 Grace Morris 00:27:28.77 72

5 110 925 Rebekah Kovarik 00:29:35.28 76

12 St. Peter's 00:27:23.24 6 322

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 35 905 Allyson Gatchall 00:23:35.71 34

2 85 906 Katherine Schonhardt 00:26:58.27 66

3 102 904 Katie Elliott 00:27:52.88 73

4 107 902 Zoe Blank 00:28:57.33 74
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Girls HS

5 109 907 Natalie VanDyne 00:29:32.03 75

6 117 903 Elizabeth Dauterman 00:31:00.37 (79)
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Girls HS

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team

1 1 795 Savanna Richards SO 00:18:40.75 Lake

2 2 863 Grace Maurer SR 00:20:05.09 Ontario

3 3 784 Alex Bauer JR 00:20:12.61 Lake

4 4 868 Brienne Trumpower FR 00:20:28.10 Ontario

5 5 874 Kayla Gonzales FR 00:20:32.48 Shelby

6 6 785 Anika Berrios JR 00:20:32.98 Lake

7 7 866 Ariah Reuer JR 00:20:34.25 Ontario

8 8 787 Sierra Delahanty SO 00:20:47.04 Lake

9 9 814 Adrianna Russell SR 00:20:51.93 Mad. Comprehensive

10 10 862 Ellie Maurer SO 00:20:59.83 Ontario

11 11 883 Ashleigh Clabaugh SR 00:21:01.55 Smithville

12 12 900 Ceci Yeckley SR 00:21:02.38 St. Mary C.C.

13 13 839 Savannah Shaver SR 00:21:02.64 New London

14 14 847 Lauren Johnson FR 00:21:14.36 Northmor

15 15 841 Kaylin Williams SR 00:21:24.86 New London

16 16 881 Rebecca Carr JR 00:21:31.34 Smithville

17 17 804 Emily Atwell SR 00:21:47.34 Mad. Comprehensive

18 18 848 Riley Johnson FR 00:21:58.46 Northmor

19 19 859 Madison Genders SO 00:22:12.88 Ontario

20 0 780 Isabellah Molina SO 00:22:17.11 Clear Fork

21 20 850 Julia Kanagy JR 00:22:17.20 Northmor

22 (21) 870 Cori Wentz JR 00:22:26.71 Ontario

23 22 844 Julianna Ditullio SR 00:22:36.41 Northmor

24 23 886 Sydney Douglas SO 00:22:48.71 Smithville

25 24 918 Laura Brubaker FR 00:22:54.63 Utica

26 25 846 Olivia Goodson JR 00:23:00.06 Northmor

27 26 889 Josephine Heeke JR 00:23:01.85 Smithville

28 27 913 Macy Mewhorter FR 00:23:05.50 Upper Sandusky

29 (28) 865 Ally Potter FR 00:23:07.43 Ontario

30 29 829 Abigail Good JR 00:23:09.33 New London

31 30 884 Natalie Cole SO 00:23:09.55 Smithville

32 31 797 Lauren Warder SO 00:23:13.87 Lake

33 (32) 794 Miriam Peach JR 00:23:15.71 Lake

34 33 826 Grace Crawshaw SO 00:23:18.36 New London

35 34 905 Allyson Gatchall SO 00:23:35.71 St. Peter's

36 35 909 Maya Collins SR 00:23:37.22 Upper Sandusky

37 (36) 887 Elizabeth Heeke JR 00:23:38.00 Smithville

38 37 879 Abby Vogt SO 00:23:38.32 Shelby

39 (38) 849 Emilee Jordan FR 00:23:38.35 Northmor

40 39 893 Emilly Kessler JR 00:23:47.36 St. Mary C.C.

41 40 840 Emily White FR 00:23:48.73 New London

42 (41) 851 Sabrina Kelley SR 00:23:50.26 Northmor

43 42 912 Gracie Manns JR 00:23:52.05 Upper Sandusky

44 43 911 Haley Lee JR 00:23:55.32 Upper Sandusky

45 (44) 835 Zoey Mitchell SR 00:23:55.65 New London

46 (45) 793 Caroline Pastore SO 00:23:56.56 Lake

47 0 845 Felicia Galleher FR 00:23:57.05 Northmor

48 (46) 838 Esther Schmidt JR 00:24:10.05 New London

49 0 790 Natalie Kibler FR 00:24:10.31 Lake

50 (47) 891 Emma Oberlin SR 00:24:13.93 Smithville

51 48 915 Hannah Plymale FR 00:24:16.05 Upper Sandusky
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Girls HS

52 49 926 Allison Leopold SO 00:24:17.09 Vermilion

53 50 899 Sage Ralofsky FR 00:24:19.72 St. Mary C.C.

54 (51) 908 Emma Brown JR 00:24:22.58 Upper Sandusky

55 0 832 Kora Landis SO 00:24:32.47 New London

56 52 896 Morgan Meredith JR 00:24:33.58 St. Mary C.C.

57 53 929 Clara Smith SR 00:24:38.77 Vermilion

58 0 792 Danielle Orr FR 00:24:41.04 Lake

59 54 892 Emma Kaftan SO 00:24:42.15 St. Mary C.C.

60 55 878 Olivia Osborne SO 00:24:47.07 Shelby

61 0 837 Isabel Rivera SR 00:24:54.62 New London

62 56 807 Lynlee Fitzgerald SO 00:24:57.64 Mad. Comprehensive

63 0 821 Brooklynn Holycross SO 00:25:01.65 Marion Harding

64 0 788 Claire Fuller JR 00:25:06.27 Lake

65 57 809 Mykia Letlow FR 00:25:12.78 Mad. Comprehensive

66 58 922 Riley Waggoner FR 00:25:15.34 Utica

67 (59) 916 Liz Plymale JR 00:25:17.79 Upper Sandusky

68 0 791 Haley Mihal SR 00:25:19.98 Lake

69 0 778 Claire Blubaugh FR 00:25:20.06 Clear Fork

70 60 810 Lauren Noggle SR 00:25:22.29 Mad. Comprehensive

71 0 861 Sunshine Liu JR 00:25:25.17 Ontario

72 61 875 Ava Heimlich FR 00:25:29.83 Shelby

73 0 855 Maddison Yaussy SO 00:25:30.36 Northmor

74 0 853 Carolyn McGaulley SR 00:25:45.33 Northmor

75 (62) 813 Ashley Richter JR 00:25:46.99 Mad. Comprehensive

76 (63) 898 Sara Morrow JR 00:25:50.43 St. Mary C.C.

77 0 824 Olivia Schertzer JR 00:25:56.81 Marion Harding

78 0 885 Liz Cool SO 00:25:57.48 Smithville

79 64 876 Camryn Hummel SR 00:26:17.49 Shelby

80 0 800 Whitney Wise SO 00:26:33.08 Lake

81 0 831 Jill Joppeck SO 00:26:43.57 New London

82 0 842 Kaylene Brinkman SO 00:26:47.30 Northmor

83 65 920 Delaney Kerstetter FR 00:26:50.44 Utica

84 0 836 Isabelle Osterland SO 00:26:54.58 New London

85 66 906 Katherine Schonhardt JR 00:26:58.27 St. Peter's

86 (67) 811 Courtney Ousley SO 00:26:59.61 Mad. Comprehensive

87 (68) 877 Ava Long SO 00:27:01.05 Shelby

88 69 924 Gracie Frey SR 00:27:03.68 Vermilion

89 0 782 Allison Ross SO 00:27:03.74 Clear Fork

90 0 852 Sydney Kelley FR 00:27:04.30 Northmor

91 (70) 873 Brittany Cundiff FR 00:27:10.81 Shelby

92 71 921 Kennedy Reed FR 00:27:25.19 Utica

93 0 857 Momoka Chang SR 00:27:26.47 Ontario

94 72 928 Grace Morris SO 00:27:28.77 Vermilion

95 0 888 Emma Heeke SR 00:27:30.97 Smithville

96 0 880 Kaitlynn Winters JR 00:27:32.26 Shelby

97 0 781 Kailyn Moody SO 00:27:32.96 Clear Fork

98 0 825 Diona Smith FR 00:27:39.37 Marion Harding

99 0 914 Elli Niederkohr FR 00:27:40.52 Upper Sandusky

100 0 783 Elizabeth Ballway SO 00:27:42.31 Lake

101 0 860 Lauren Hartman SR 00:27:49.88 Ontario

102 73 904 Katie Elliott JR 00:27:52.88 St. Peter's

103 0 812 Natalie Reynolds SR 00:28:22.86 Mad. Comprehensive

104 0 799 Emma Weisel JR 00:28:35.26 Lake

105 0 854 Bailey Snyder JR 00:28:39.21 Northmor
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Girls HS

106 0 867 Hadley Schultz FR 00:28:43.50 Ontario

107 74 902 Zoe Blank SR 00:28:57.33 St. Peter's

108 0 789 Elizabeth Higginbotham SO 00:29:26.61 Lake

109 75 907 Natalie VanDyne FR 00:29:32.03 St. Peter's

110 76 925 Rebekah Kovarik SR 00:29:35.28 Vermilion

111 0 843 Haley Dille SO 00:30:07.18 Northmor

112 0 890 Sophie Larson SO 00:30:28.88 Smithville

113 0 815 Olivia Schulz FR 00:30:45.94 Mad. Comprehensive

114 (77) 894 Catherine Linden SO 00:30:45.94 St. Mary C.C.

115 0 895 Julia Loeffler SO 00:30:48.43 St. Mary C.C.

116 78 919 Sierra Hill SR 00:30:57.61 Utica

117 (79) 903 Elizabeth Dauterman SO 00:31:00.37 St. Peter's

118 0 828 Alexia Duggar SR 00:31:16.48 New London

119 0 786 Larissa Bloom SO 00:31:16.61 Lake

120 0 819 Casi Dutton FR 00:31:54.10 Marion Harding

121 0 827 Kristelle Delong SO 00:33:11.50 New London

122 0 897 Kate Milkie JR 00:33:49.31 St. Mary C.C.

123 0 818 Zoe Monin SR 00:34:19.66 Mansfield Senior

124 0 864 Abby Mazzocco SR 00:35:37.64 Ontario

125 0 817 Kesley Crider FR 00:41:19.37 Mansfield Senior

126 0 798 Avery Warth SO 00:41:20.10 Lake
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